RESOLUTION NO. 1716

WHEREAS, the approved Budget of the City of Roswell, Chaves County,

New Mexico, for the fiscal year 1977-78, ending June 30, 1978, reflects certain

estimated projections of accrued revenues to be realized from collections and cre-

dited to the various funds of said City therein set forth, and

Items to the General Fund, Recreation Fund, Revenue Bond Interest and Principal

Fund, Solid Waste Disposal Fund, Cemetery Fund, Golf Fund, Airport Fund, Water
and Sewer Utility Fund, and the Library Fund of said Budget, for which reason it is
desirable and proper that certain requested line changes, reflecting both increases
and decreases in the following Budget Line Items, respectively, be effected hereby

as the same are projected to June 30, 1978 all as hereinafter set forth:

JULY 1,

REVENUE

Airport Fund PWE Act
of '76

Budget
B 1977-78
Taxes:
Franchise Tax 249, 000.
Municipal Gross Receipts
Tax 491, 000,
L.icenses and Permits:
Liquor Licenses 40, 500.
Building Permits 15,000.
Paving Cuts 2,000,
State Shared Taxes:
Gross Receipts Tax 1,964, 000.
Fines and Forfeits:
Court Fines 180, 000,
Miscellanecus Revenues:
Interest on Investments 50, 000.
Miscellaneous 5,000,
Grants:
Public Works Act 1976 32,000,
BOR Grant-Softball Complex 10, 000
BOR Grant-Poe Corn Addn. -0-
Transfers to Other Funds:
Golf Fund ( B5;853.)
Library Fund ( 90,595,)

( 32,000.)

SCHEDULE OF REQUESTED LINE CHANGES IN BUDGET
LINE ITEMS - GENERAL FUND BUDGET
1977 TO JUNE 30,

WHEREAS, current overage expenditures appear in certain Budget Line

1978
Projected
Budget Increase Decrease
266, 678. 17,678,
502, 000. 11, 000.
39,375 1,;125;
18, 000. 3,000.
3,000, 1,000,
2,008, 000. 44,000,
190, 000. 10, 000.
66,000, 16,000.
3, 000. 2,000.
33,812 1,812,
20,251, 10,251,
2, 244, 2,244,
{ 58,:853:) 3, 000.
( 93,095.) 2, 500
( 33,812.) 1,812,




General Fund - cont.

Budget Projected
Name 1977-78 Budget Increase Decrease
Transfers from Other Funds:
Solid Waste Disposal Fund 89, 025, 189, 025. 100, 000,
Paving Fund 100, 000. 125, 000. 25,000,
Totals 241,985, 10, 437,
Increases less Decreases 10,437,
Net Increases 231,548,
EXPENDITURES
Legislative:
Operating Expenses 65500, 6, 000. 500.
Financial Administration:
Operating Expenses 39, 040. 44, 540. 5, 500.
Other:
Operating Expenses 255, 264, 240, 220. 15, 044.
Public Safety:
Polices
Operating Expenses 157, 600. 175, 900. 18, 300.
Fire:
Operating Expenses 31, 800. 35, 800. 4,000,
Tort Liability Insurance 50, 900. 66,997. 16,097,
Highways and Streets:
Operating Expenses 124,100, 125, 300. 1,200.
Garage:
Operating Expenses 7, 500. 8,000. 500.
Capital Improvements:
Capital Qutlay 196,475. 397,970, 201,495,
Totals 247,092, 15, 544,
Increases less Decreases 15, 544,
Net Increase 231, 548,

SCHEDULE OF REQUESTED LINE CHANGES IN BUDGET

LINE ITEMS - RECREATION FUND
JULY 1, 1977 TO JUNE 30, 1978

REVENUE

Contributions 2,500, 3,444,
Other 25, 000. 41, 000.
Cash Balance Used 5,048, 18, 886.

Total Increase

-2 -

944,
16, 000.

13, 838.

30,782,



Recreation Fund - cont.

EXPENDITURES

Budget Projected
Name 1977-78 Budget Increase Decrease
Personal Services 95, 827. 101, 955, 6,128,
Operating Expenses 33, 660, 58, 314. 24, 654,
. Total Increase o U

SCHEDULE OF REQUESTED LINE CHANGES IN BUDGET
LINE ITEMS - REVENUE BOND INTEREST AND PRINCIPAL FUND
JULY 1, 1977 TO JUNE 30, 1978

REVENUES

Water and Sewer 377, 838, 443,923, 66, 085.
SCHEDULE OF REQUESTED LINE CHANGES IN BUDGET
LINE ITEMS - SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FUND
JULY 1, 1977 TO JUNE 30, 1978

REVENUES

Refuse Removal Charges 664, 400. 764, 400. 100, 000.

L.ess Transfers to Other

Funds - General Fund (89,025.) (189,025, ) 100, 000.
Totals 100, 000, 100, 000.
Increases less Decreases 100, 000,

Net Change =D

SCHEDULE OF REQUESTED LINE CHANGES IN BUDGET
LINE ITEMS - CEMETERY FUND
JULY 1, 1977 TO JUNE 30, 1978

REVENUES

Lot Sales 32,000, 40, 000. 8, 000.

Transfers from Other Funds
Advance from PVACD -0- 50, 000, 50, 000.

Sub-Total 58, 000.

Transfers to Other Funds

Perpetual Care 8,000. 6,000, 2,000.

Total Increase 60,000,






